
Park-Gilbert (AZ) (4-21) -vs- The Master's (16-14)
3/20/2026 at Santa Clarita (Lou Herwaldtt)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carson Knapp (2-2)
Loss: Alex Buchanan (0-6)
HBP: Gabriel Silva
PB: Cross Summers (1), Dylan Taguiam (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Anthony Hauk First: Jerry Howard 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 130   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Park-Gilbert (AZ) 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 4 1
The Master's 3 4 0 4 1 2 X 14 14 0

Park-Gilbert (AZ) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Castellon 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Trey Markham cf 2 1 0 0 2 2 0
Evan Vander Valk dh 4 1 3 2 0 1 1
Dylan Fisher ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Jimmy Wood rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jim Achen III 1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 2
Christopher Ballard 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jaden Hunter lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Cross Summers c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jakob Kawar c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Buchanan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caden Griffin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabriel Silva p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Osness p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lincoln Butt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kindrick Tipping p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pj Jimenez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Santiago DiBene p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Guthrey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 4 2 5 7 6

2B: Evan Vander Valk (1)
HR: Evan Vander Valk (1)
E: Dylan Fisher (1)

The Master's 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole Rohlmeier ss 3 2 2 2 1 1 0
Ty Beck rf 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
    Owen Payn rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Isaiah Morales 3b 4 1 2 3 0 0 2
    Blake Russell 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emilio Morales 1b 3 4 2 2 1 0 0
    Mikey Murr lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jack Drew dh 3 2 1 2 2 0 3
Zach Jenkins cf 3 1 2 2 1 1 0
    Ryder Frith-Smith cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Korbin Hodgson 2b 3 2 0 0 1 1 3
Dylan Taguiam c 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Cooper Carter c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scotty Pieper lf/1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Tommy Stanton 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carson Knapp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elijah McInturf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 14 14 14 7 5 9

2B: Emilio Morales (1)
HR: Isaiah Morales (1); Emilio Morales (1); Jack Drew (1)
SH: Scotty Pieper (1)
SF: Cole Rohlmeier (1); Isaiah Morales (1)
SB: Cole Rohlmeier (1); Zach Jenkins (2); Scotty Pieper (1); Tommy
Stanton (1)
HBP: Ty Beck (1)

Park-Gilbert (AZ) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Buchanan (L, 0-6) 1.0 5 5 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 0 38
Caden Griffin 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 8
Gabriel Silva 0.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 –
Ethan Osness 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 21
Lincoln Butt 1.0 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 1 32
Kindrick Tipping 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 10
Pj Jimenez 2.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 3 14
Santiago DiBene 0.2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 17
Aidan Guthrey 0.1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 16
Totals 14 14 12 7 5 0 0 1 0 30 41 8 5 156

The Master's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carson Knapp (W, 2-2) 6.0 4 3 3 4 6 0 0 0 0 22 26 7 5 91
Elijah McInturf 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 21
Totals 4 3 3 5 7 0 0 0 0 25 30 9 5 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 1st PAR THE
Ben Castellon grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Trey Markham struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 0
Evan Vander Valk doubled to left field (3-2 BFKBB). 0 0
Dylan Fisher grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0

The Master's - Bottom of 1st PAR THE
Cole Rohlmeier struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 0
Ty Beck struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBBS). 0 0
Isaiah Morales homered, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
Emilio Morales doubled to right field (2-2 BBKK). 0 1
Jack Drew homered, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Emilio Morales scored. 0 3
Zach Jenkins walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 0 3
Zach Jenkins stole second. 0 3
Korbin Hodgson flied out to cf (2-2 BSBF). 0 3

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 2nd PAR THE
Jimmy Wood flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 3
Jim Achen III singled to left field (1-1 SB). 0 3
Christopher Ballard struck out swinging (3-2 BBSKFBS). 0 3
Jaden Hunter struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 3

The Master's - Bottom of 2nd PAR THE
Dylan Taguiam singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 3
Owen Payn pinch ran for Dylan Taguiam. 0 3
Scotty Pieper singled to pitcher (0-0); Owen Payn advanced to second. 0 3
Caden Griffin to p for Alex Buchanan. 0 3
Cole Rohlmeier singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BSSB); Scotty Pieper advanced to second; Owen Payn scored. 0 4
Gabriel Silva to p for Caden Griffin. 0 4
Cole Rohlmeier stole second; Scotty Pieper stole third. 0 4
Ty Beck hit by pitch (1-2 KSH). 0 4
Ethan Osness to p for Gabriel Silva. 0 4
Isaiah Morales flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 KF); Cole Rohlmeier advanced to third; Scotty Pieper
scored. 0 5
Emilio Morales reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 F); Ty Beck out at second 1b to ss; Cole Rohlmeier
scored. 0 6
Jack Drew walked (3-1 BBBKB); Emilio Morales advanced to second. 0 6
Zach Jenkins singled to center field, RBI (3-2 KBSBB); Jack Drew advanced to third; Emilio Morales scored. 0 7
Zach Jenkins stole second. 0 7
Korbin Hodgson struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 7

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 3rd PAR THE
Dylan Taguiam to c for Owen Payn. 0 7
Cross Summers flied out to cf (1-2 KFBF). 0 7
Ben Castellon walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 0 7
Trey Markham walked (3-2 BFKBBFB); Ben Castellon advanced to second. 0 7
Evan Vander Valk singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KSB); Trey Markham advanced to second; Ben Castellon
scored. 1 7
Dylan Fisher walked (3-2 BBSBFB); Evan Vander Valk advanced to second; Trey Markham advanced to
third. 1 7
Trey Markham scored on a passed ball. 2 7
Dylan Fisher advanced to second; Evan Vander Valk advanced to third. 2 7
Jimmy Wood flied out to rf (0-1 S). 2 7
Jim Achen III struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

The Master's - Bottom of 3rd PAR THE
Lincoln Butt to p for Ethan Osness. 2 7
Dylan Taguiam lined out to ss (0-2 FK). 2 7
Scotty Pieper singled to left field (2-1 KBB). 2 7
Cole Rohlmeier singled to left field (0-0); Scotty Pieper advanced to second. 2 7
Ty Beck struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 2 7
Isaiah Morales grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 2 7

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 4th PAR THE
Christopher Ballard out at first 1b to p (0-1 S). 2 7
Jaden Hunter grounded out to ss (2-2 BFFB). 2 7
Cross Summers popped up to 3b (0-0). 2 7

The Master's - Bottom of 4th PAR THE
Emilio Morales walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 2 7
Jack Drew walked (3-0 BBBB); Emilio Morales advanced to second. 2 7
Zach Jenkins singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BFBFB); Jack Drew advanced to third; Emilio Morales scored. 2 8
Kindrick Tipping to p for Lincoln Butt. 2 8
Korbin Hodgson walked (3-2 BKBKBFFB); Zach Jenkins advanced to second. 2 8
Dylan Taguiam singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Korbin Hodgson advanced to second; Zach Jenkins
scored; Jack Drew scored. 2 10
Owen Payn pinch ran for Dylan Taguiam. 2 10
Pj Jimenez to p for Kindrick Tipping. 2 10
Scotty Pieper grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Owen Payn advanced to second; Korbin Hodgson advanced to
third. 2 10
Cole Rohlmeier flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Owen Payn advanced to third; Korbin Hodgson scored. 2 11
Ty Beck grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 11

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 5th PAR THE
Dylan Taguiam to c for Owen Payn. 2 11
Ben Castellon flied out to rf (0-0). 2 11
Trey Markham struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 11
Evan Vander Valk homered, RBI (0-0). 3 11
Dylan Fisher grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 11

The Master's - Bottom of 5th PAR THE
Isaiah Morales grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 3 11
Emilio Morales homered, RBI (1-0 B). 3 12
Jack Drew flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 3 12
Zach Jenkins struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 3 12

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 6th PAR THE
Jimmy Wood lined out to 3b (0-0). 3 12
Jim Achen III struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 3 12
Christopher Ballard walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 12
Jaden Hunter flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 3 12

The Master's - Bottom of 6th PAR THE
Santiago DiBene to p for Pj Jimenez. 3 12
Korbin Hodgson reached first on an error by ss (3-1 BBBK). 3 12
Korbin Hodgson advanced to second. 3 12
Dylan Taguiam flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 3 12
Korbin Hodgson advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 12
Scotty Pieper popped up to lf (2-2 FFBB). 3 12



Scotty Pieper to 1b for Mikey Murr. 3 12
Mikey Murr to lf for Scotty Pieper. 3 12
Cole Rohlmeier walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 12
Aidan Guthrey to p for Santiago DiBene. 3 12
Ty Beck singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Cole Rohlmeier advanced to second; Korbin Hodgson scored,
unearned. 3 13
Ryder Frith-Smith pinch ran for Ty Beck. 3 13
Isaiah Morales singled to left field, RBI (1-1 FB); Ryder Frith-Smith advanced to third; Cole Rohlmeier
scored, unearned. 3 14
Tommy Stanton pinch ran for Isaiah Morales. 3 14
Tommy Stanton stole second. 3 14
Mikey Murr walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 3 14
Jack Drew flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 3 14

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 7th PAR THE
Owen Payn pinch ran for Ryder Frith-Smith. 3 14
Blake Russell pinch ran for Tommy Stanton. 3 14
Ryder Frith-Smith to cf for Zach Jenkins. 3 14
Tommy Stanton to 1b for Scotty Pieper. 3 14
Owen Payn to rf. 3 14
Blake Russell to 3b. 3 14
Elijah McInturf to p for Carson Knapp. 3 14
Jakob Kawar pinch hit for Cross Summers. 3 14
Cooper Carter to c for Dylan Taguiam. 3 14
Jakob Kawar flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 3 14
Ben Castellon flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 3 14
Trey Markham walked (3-2 BKSBFFFBB). 3 14
Evan Vander Valk struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 3 14

The Master's - Bottom of 7th PAR THE
Jakob Kawar to c. 3 14


